## **ORDINANCES**

OF THE

## YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

## YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

1915

GEORGE BLACK,

COMMISSIONER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 4 of the Ordinances of 1904.

BY

A. F. ENGELHARDT, King's Printer

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap		Page.
7.	An Ordinance to amend the Police Magistrate Courts Ordinance	
2.	An Ordinance to incorporate the Sisters of Saint Ann	. 2
3.	An Ordinance to amend the Ordinance for the Better Regu- lation of Traffic on Highways	
4.	An Ordinance to amend the Judicature Ordinance	. 7
5.	An Ordinance to amend the Fox Protection Ordinance being Chapter 38 of the Consolidated Ordinances, 1914.	
<b>G</b> .	An Ordinance to amend the Assessment Ordinance	. 9
7.	An Ordinance regulating the hours during which children may be on the streets without their parents or guardians	
8.	An Ordinance for granting the Commissioner certain sums of money to defray the expenses of Public Service of the Yukon Territory	9
9.	An Ordinance to amend the Liquor License Ordinance	. 19